## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc., an Illinois non-profit corporation, and Danny Lee Shelton, individually,

Plaintiffs, **PROOF OF SERVICE** 

vs. Case No.: 1:08-mc-03

Gailon Arthur Joy and Robert Pickle,

Defendants.

Siegel, Brill, Greupner, Duffy & Foster, P.A.

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

By: M. Gregory Simpson, Esq.

100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 1300

Minneapolis, MN 55401 Tel: (612) 337-6100 Fax: (612) 339-6591

*Prepared by:* 

BIRINGER, HUTCHINSON, LILLIS, BAPPERT & ANGELL, P.C.

Attorneys for Remnant Publications, Inc.

By: Charles R. Bappert (P41647)

100 West Chicago Street Coldwater, MI 49036-1897

Tel: (517) 279-9745 kjh g\15003.17.doc

Fax: (517) 278-7844

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss.
COUNTY OF BRANCH )

Robert Pickle, *pro se*, Defendant 1354 County Highway 21 Halstad, MN 56548 Tel: (218) 456-2568

Fax: (206) 203-3751

Gailon Arthur Joy, pro se, Defendant

Box 1425

Sterling, MA 01564 Tel: (978) 422-3525

On the 11th day of June, 2008, I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, do hereby depose and say that I made service of a copy of the Response to Defendant Robert Pickle's Emergency Motion for Leave to Appear by Video or Telephone, as follows:

To:

M. Gregory Simpson, Siegel, Brill, Greupner, Duffy & Foster, P.A.

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

via email to: <a href="mailto:gregsimpson@sbgdf.com">gregsimpson@sbgdf.com</a>

To:

Robert Pickle, pro se, Defendant

via email to: bob@pickle-publishing.com

via first class mail to: 1354 County Highway 21, Halstad, MN 56548

via facsimile to: (206) 203-3751

To:

Gailon Arthur Joy, pro se, Defendant

via first class mail to: Box 1425, Sterling, MA 01564

Deponent further saith not.

Dated: June 11, 2008 /s/ Charles R. Bappert

Charles R. Bappert (P41647) Biringer, Hutchinson, Lillis, Bappert, & Angell, P.C. 100 W. Chicago Street Coldwater, MI 49036-1897

Tel: (517) 279-9745 Fax: (517) 278-7844

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of June, 2008.

/s/ Kathi J. Holt

Kathi J. Holt, Notary Public Branch Co., acting in Branch Co., MI

My commission expires: 12/14/2012